2006 CATALOG
30 Series Features
Light Duty Casters
High Durability Design.
Double row ball bearing swivel raceway construction.
Corrosion-resistant zinc plated finish.
Raceway and yoke hardened for extra strength.

C8030S-A3-HP Heavy Duty Plastic Plain 600
C8030S-A3-NGF Nylon Glass-Filled Roller 600
TYPE CODE SPECIFICATIONS USE WITH PART NUMBERS
Top plate
A1
Overall 1-7/8 X 2-9/16
C8022SHole Spacing 15/16 X 2-1/8"
Attaching Bolt Size 1/4"
A2
Overall 2-3/4 X 3-3/4"
C8020S, C8022SHole Spacing 1-3/4 X 2-7/8"
Attaching Bolt Size 5/16"
A3
Overall 3-1/8 X 4-1/8"
C8030SHole Spacing 2-3/8 X 3-23/64"
Attaching Bolt Size 5/16"
Grip Ring 12 7/16 X 1-1/2" C8022S
Threaded Stem 21 1/2-13 X 1-1/2" C8022S
10 Series Features
General Duty Casters
Deeply embossed, formed steel top plate & yoke.
Single row ball bearing swivel raceway.
Corrosion-resistant zinc plated finish.
Simple side locking brake system.
Applications
Widely used in factories & warehouses on furniture dollies,
platform trucks, etc..
CASTER PART # WHEEL SPECIFICATIONS CASTER SPECIFICATIONS
Swivel Rigid Diameter Tread Width Wheel Type Bearing Overall Height Swivel Radius Load Capacity
C1020S-**-SR C1020R-**-SR
2" 15/16"
Soft Rubber Nylon
2-7/16" 1-3/4"
90
C1020S-**-HR C1020R-**-HR Hard Rubber Nylon 125
C1020S-**-LP C1020R-**-LP Plastic Plain 125
C1020S-**-PU C1020R-**-PU Polyurethane Plain 125
C1020S-**-SS C1020R-**-SS Steel Plain 125
C1025S-**-SR C1025R-**-SR
2-1/2" 1-1/8"
Soft Rubber Nylon
3-1/4" 2-3/8"
100
C1025S-**-HR C1025R-**-HR Hard Rubber Nylon 200
C1025S-**-LP C1025R-**-LP Plastic Plain 175
C1025S-**-PU C1025R-**-PU Polyurethane Plain 140
C1025S-**-SS C1025R-**-SS Steel Plain 200
C1030S-**-SR C1030R-**-SR
3" 1-1/4"
Soft Rubber Nylon
3-13/16" 2-7/16"
125
C1030S-**-HR C1030R-**-HR Hard Rubber Nylon 250
C1030S-**-LP C1030R-**-LP Plastic Plain 220
C1030S-**-PU C1030R-**-PU Polyurethane Plain 220
C1030S-**-SS C1030R-**-SS Steel Plain 250
C-1040S-**-SR C-1040R-**-SR
4" 1-1/4"
Soft Rubber Nylon
5" 3-1/4"
200
C1040S-**-HR C1040R-**-HR Hard Rubber Nylon 300
C1040S-**-HP C1040R-**-HP Heavy Plastic Plain 300
C1040S-**-SS C1040R-**-SS Steel Plain 300
Caster Part Number Wheel Size Fastening Type Overall Size Bolt Hole Spacing Attaching Bolt Size
C1020S 2"
Top Plate
1-7/8 X 2-9/16" 15/16 X 2-1/8" 1/4"
C1025S 2-1/2" 2-3/4 X 3-27/32" 1-3/4 X 3" 5/16"
C1030S 3" 3-1/8 X 4-1/16" 2-3/8 X 3-11/32 to 3-7/16" 5/16"
C1040S 4" 4 X 5-1/8" 3 X 4 3/8"
C1020R 2"
Top Plate